section with the northerly line or side of the exist-
ing pile platform or pier next southerly of the 
westerly extended lines of 27th st.; thence west-
erly, outshore and along the northerly line or 
side of said pile platform or pier a distance of 
seven hundred and eighty-four feet (784') to its 
intersection with the U. S. pierhead line approved 
by the Secretary of War on March 4, 1890; 
thence southerly and along said U. S. pierhead 
line a distance of one hundred and seventy-six 
feet (176') to its intersection with the southerly 
line or side of the existing pile platform or pier 
next northerly of the westerly extended lines of 
28th st.; thence easterly, inshore and along the 
southerly line or side of the last mentioned ex-
isting pile platform or pier a distance of eight 
hundred and fifty-two feet (852') to its inter-
section with the southerly prolongation of the 
exterior line established by chapter 184 of the 
Laws of 1851; thence southerly and along said 
southerly prolongation of said exterior line of 
1851, a distance of thirty-four feet (34') to its

[...]

in sq"are feet of blueonne flazwnz. relaid. 
The time for the completion of the work and 

the full performance of the contract is one hun-
dred and fifty (150) consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Eleven Thousand 
Four Hundred Dollars ($11,400), and the amount 
of deposit accompanying the bid shall be five 
(5) per cent. of the amount of security. 

The bidder shall state the price of each item 
contained in the Engineer's estimate. The bids 
will be compared and the contract awarded at a

[...]

complete. 

200 cubic yards of concrete foundation. 
The time for the completion of the work and 

the full performance of the contract is fifty (50) 
consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Sixteen Thousand 
Dollars ($16,000), and the amount of deposit 
accompanying the bid shall be five (5) per cent. 
of the amount of security. 

The bidder shall state the price of each item 
contained in the Engineer's estimate. The bids 
will be compared and the contract awarded at a